

NO. 22O150, ORIG

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF ARIZONA,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Defendant.

**BRIEF *AMICI CURIAE* RESEARCHERS, PRO-
FESSORS AND LECTURERS OF LAW IN SUP-
PORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BILL
OF COMPLAINT**

Ronald D. Coleman
Counsel of Record
Mandelbaum Salsburg P.C.
1270 Avenue of the Americas
Suite 1808
New York, New York 10020
(973) 295-3654
rcoleman@lawfirm.ms

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICI CURIAE ...1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT1
ARGUMENT2
I. **This Court Should Accept Jurisdiction
Under a “Discretionary” Analysis of this
Original Action**2
A. **Arizona’s Allegations of Extraterritorial
Due Process Violations Warrant Granting
Jurisdiction**3
B. **No Adequate Alternative Forum Exists to
Address this Controversy**4
II. **Under a Non-Discretionary Analysis,
Jurisdiction Should be Granted**5
CONCLUSION.....7
APPENDIX.....1a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Burton v. United States</i> , 196 U.S. 283 (1905).....	6
<i>Cohens v. Virginia</i> , 19 U.S. 264 (1821).....	2
<i>Illinois v. City of Milwaukee, Wis.</i> , 406 U.S. 91 (1972).....	2, 6, 7
<i>Miller Bros. Co. v. Maryland</i> , 347 U.S. 340 (1954)....	3
<i>Mississippi v. Louisiana</i> , 506 U.S. 73 (1992)	5
<i>Nebraska v. Colorado</i> , 136 S.Ct. 1034 (2016) (Thomas, J. dissenting).	i, 7
<i>Pennsylvania v. New Jersey</i> , 426 U.S. 660 (1976).....	6
<i>Shaffer V. Heitner</i> , 433 U.S. 186 (1977)	3, 4
<i>Swart Enterprises, Inc. v. Franchise Tax Bd.</i> 7 Cal.App.5 th 497 (Cal. Ct. of Appl, 5th Dist., 2017.)	5, 6
<i>Utah v. U.S.</i> , 394 U.S. 89 (1969).....	2
<i>Washington v. General Motors Corp.</i> , 406 U.S. 109 (1972).....	7

Federal Cases

28 U.S.C. § 1251(a).....	1, 6
--------------------------	------

Constitutional Provisions

Art. III, s 2	i, 1, 6
